SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 41704/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-05-2024 in AN No. 130/2022 30-05-2024 in IA No. 851/2024 passed by the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi]

CHAMUNDESHWARI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADANI GREEN ENERGY (UP) LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.283737/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.283736/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.283738/2024-CONDONATION

OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 283737/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 283738/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 283736/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

Diary No(s). 34070/2024 (XVII)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 295293/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 295294/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 295295/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 295296/2024

IA No. 295295/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 295296/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 295294/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL

IA No. 295293/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

Diary No(s). 41706/2024 (XVII)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 285531/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 285532/2024

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 285533/2024

IA No. 285531/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 285532/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 285533/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

Diary No(s). 34068/2024 (XVII)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 296076/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 296077/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 296078/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA

```
296079/2024
```

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 297884/2024

IA No. 296078/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 296079/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 297884/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 296077/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL

IA No. 296076/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

Date: 20-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. R Venkatramani, Attorney General for India

Mr. S Sriranga, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sumana Naganand, Adv.

Ms. Garima Jain, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mahindroo, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Khann, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Srivatsa, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sumana Naganand, Adv.

Ms. Garima Jain, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mahindroo, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.

Mrs. Sakshi Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manavi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 27.01.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)